Name : LUONG THI TO NGA

Address
Chicago, IL
Phone No.
Date . 01-10-97
To  Mr. Dewey Pendergrass. RE# : NGUYEN HUY THONG (03)

Director IV# = 1 111756
Orderly Departure Program HO# : HO2-28
American Embassy - Box 58 ODP # : 1992709065

APO AP 96546
Dear Mr. Pendergrass;

I am writting on behalf of my children :
Nguyen Huy Thong (son), Duong thi Mong Thuy (daughter in law), and Nguyen Duong
Tan (grandson).

I believe that, their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program
(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores
eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former VietNamese political
prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided abve and
confirm for me that my daughter's family listed above are eligible and part of group that ODP is
now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, |
would appreciate knowing the date is was sent and to what address in VietNam. That will help me
ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before their

eligility expires.

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

(ﬂfﬂ%“[/

cc: FVPPA,
"For Information and Follow-up"
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Dear é?y»étcﬁuAﬁ. H "

Your name and the other names listed above have appearsc on a list of NP
applicants which was presented to the United States Govermment by the
Socialist Republic cof vietnam. Your case has been raviewed and it has been
determined that the applicants named above are not sligible for interview at
this time, This determination is based om the follewing:

/7 The individuals named aluive appeal to have no connection with
U.S. policics or programe, or ellyibility for immigration to
_  tha U.S, as an immigrant visa beneficiary, T

/7 Tre gpplication of <he individuzls named above is bssed on an
Affidavit of Relatiomship (AOR) filed by relatives in the
U.S. Sueh cases are mot currently eliyiLlo: Por Interview, but
can 9 rescnsidered if the applicants become the beneficiaries
of current Immigrant Visa Petition(s).

S~ 7 QDR is cutrently interviewing orly thase ap{?licants with at
least 3 years of re-education or ai least 5 years of
emoloyment with a U.S., yuverrnment or private company. Our
recorde indicale your eligibilily is based gn less than the
required time. '

/jtzu Yau are the beneficlary of an Immigrant Visa petition in a
©  category which is net yst curtent. ODP canmot interview vou
until your immigramt viss petition becomes currenmt.

If additional infummstion should become available, oF 1f you become
eligible for consideration as the teneficlary of a current Imnigrant Visa
Petition, your case may be reconsidered. Wz will advise you should
further sction became possible, and regret that we campot give you more

' emcouraging news at this time,

ODP-57 (0G/90)

0126k



Transitional Immigrant Visa Processing Center N
1401 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300
Arlington, VA 22209

August 05, 1992

THONG HUY NGUYEN
308 BUI QUANG CHIEU
MO CAY, BEN TRE
VIETNAM

Dear THONG HUY NGUYEN:

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in immigrating to the Umted

States of America. ‘

Your case has been sent to the American Embassy in Bangkok to be considered for
processing through the Orderly Departure Program. The Embassy will determine
and inform you whether vour case can be accepted for such processing. The
Embassy will give you further instructions on how to proceed with vour case.

When communicating with the Embassy, either by telephone or letter. you must
ALWAYS refer 10 your name and case number exactly as they appear below.

This office has completed its processing of your case and any futher inquiries should
be addressed to:

Embassy of the United States
Orderly Departure Program
9S Wireiess Road

Bangkok 10330

Thaiiand

Case Number: ODP - 1992709065

PA Name: NGUYEN. THONG HUY
Preference Category: F4

Your priority date: 10 Apnil 1992

Presently Processing Priority Dates Before: 01 januvary 1984



Translated document
THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form HT2/P3
THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE Independence-Freedom-Happiness

Village/Ward: Thi Tran _ No. 1002
Dustrict/Precinct: Mo Cay Book # 02
Province/City: Ben Tre BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name NGUYEN HUY THONG Sex

Date of birth October the Sixteenth, Nineteen sixty five (10-16th-1965)

Place of birth Da Nang '

DATA OF PARENTS FATHER MOTHER

Full name & age NGUYEN VAN NAM, born 1933 LUONG THI TO NGA, 1940 \

Ethnicity Chinese VietNamese

Nationality VietNam VietNam

Occupation Painter Vendor

Permanent residence 50/5A Zone 3, Hamlet 1, Town 50/5A, Zone 3, Hamlet 1, j
Mo Cay, Ben Tre Town Mo Cay, Ben Tre

Full name, age, permanent residence, ID card number of the Declarant : Nguyen van Nam,
born in 1933. ID card No.# 200020895

CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM ORIGINAL Registered on 05-04-1982

Date 05-04-1982 Chairman NGUYEN THANH TAM
On behalf of the People's Committee (signed)

Chairman NGUYEN THANH TAM (signed & sealed)

Subcribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conver
/Z/ ~ -sant in both the VietNamese and the English langua
this ﬂ} day of /M 1997 ges and that this is a true and accurate translation of

J-—-——_-___‘

| “OFFICIAL SEAL I
I  LISAR. FRry

Notary Public, St
10%c, State of Minoi
' My Commisgion Expires: 3-17‘-“989 '
\n—-——-———-'

the VietNamese document.
Ao ¢ @ 'Wdate 61/23/ 59
Notary Public . —\J ' d 4
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Translated document
THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM  Book # 02
Province/City: Ben Tre Independence-Freedom-Happiness- No. 174
District/Precinct: Mo Cay
Village/Ward: Thi Tran

CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE

Full name DUONG THI MONG THUY (wife) NGUYEN HUY THONG (husband)
Date of birth 09-20-63 10-16-65

Place of birth Da Phuoc Hoi, mo Cay, Ben Tre Mo Cay, Ben Tre

Permanent residence 109 Phan Thanh Gian St., 308 BuiQuang Chieu St., Hamlet 1

Section 1, Town Mo Cay Town Mo Cay
Occupation  Seamtress Electrician
Ethnicity VietNamese Chinese
Nationality  VietNam VietNam
ID card # 320143048 320494427

' Married on 11-25-1988

Signature of wife Signature of husband On behalf of the People's Committee
(signed) (signed) of Town Mo Cay

Chairman NGUYEN THANH XUAN
CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM ORIGINAL  (signed & sealed)
Town Mo Cay, date 07-06-1995
On behalf of the People's Committee of Town Mo Cay
Chairman NGUYEN THANH XUAN (signed & sealed)

Subcribed And swomn to before me I, Long, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in
/Z/ both the VietNamese and the English languages and
this day of SCZ/7 1997 that this is a true and accurate translation of the

VietNamese document.
L %@7 A 2 date @//«lg / 27
NOTARY PUBLIC E

| “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
LISA R. FRY

Notary Public, State of Illinois
I My Commission Expires: 3-17-89
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Translated document

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT3

THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE Independence-Freedom-Happiness No.# 111
Village/Ward: Thi Tran Book # 02
District/Precinct: Mo Cay
Province/City: Ben Tre THE DUPLICATE DOCUMENT OF
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name DUONG THI MONG THUY Sex female

Date of birth September the Twentieth, Nineteen sixty three (09-20-1963

Place of birth Maternity Hospital of District Mo Cay, Ben Tre

DATA OF PARENTS MOTHER FATHER

Full name DUONG THI TIEN Deceased

Age born in 1927

Ethnicity VietNamese

Nationality VietNam

Occupation Seamstress

- Permanent residence 109 Phan Thanh Gian St., Section 1, Town Mo Cay, Ben
Ben Tre.

Full name, age, permanent residence, ID card number of Declarant :
Duong thi Tien, born in 1927, permanently residing at 109 Phan Thanh
Gian St.,Section 1,Town Mo Cay,Province Ben Tre. ID card # 320143065

DECLARANT Registered on 09-18-1980
(signed) On behalf of the People's Committee
Vice Chairman Nguyen thanh Cong
CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM ORIGINAL  (signed & sealed)
Date 05-19-89

On behalf of the People's Committee
Vice Chairman TRAN MINH HOANG (signed & sealed)

Subcribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, 1
am conversant in both the VietNamese and
the English languages and that this is a true
and accurate translation of the VietNamese
document.

M%j&?__ute os/23/ =74

' “OFFICIAL SEAL” l
i LISA R. FRY

l Notary Public, State of Hlinois
My Commission Expires: 3-17-99 l
-
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Translated document
THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Village/ward: Thi Tran Independence-Freedom-Happiness = Form TP/HT3
District/Precinct: Mo Cay No. 518
Province/City: Ben Tre Book # 03

DUPLICATE DOCUMENT OF
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name NGUYEN DUONG TAN Sex male

Date of birth  July the Twenty-sixth, nineteen ninety-one (07-26-1991)
Place of birth Ho Chi Minh Matemity Hospital

Ethnicity VietNamese Nationality ~ VietNam

DATA OF PARENTS MOTHER FATHER

Full name DUONG THI MONG THUY NGUYEN HUY THONG

Age born in 1963 born in 1965
Ethnicity VietNamese Chinese
Nationality VietNam VietNam
Occupation Seamstress Electrician
- Permanent residence 308 Bui Quang Chau St., Zone 3, Hamlet 1, Mo
Cay, Ben Tre.

Full name, age, permanent residence, [Dcard number of the Declarant :
Nguyen Huy Thong, born in 1965, 308 Bui Quang Chieu St., Zone 3, Hamlet 1,
Town Mo Cay, Province Ben Tre. ID # 320494427,

Declarant (signed) Registered on 08-14-91
CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM ORIGINAL  On behalf of the People's Committee
Date 09-15-1994 Vice-Chairman Tran Minh Hoang
On behalf of the People's Committee (signed & sealed)

Chairman NGUYEN THANH XUAN (signed & sealed)

Subcribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conver
-sant in both the VietNamese and the English langua
-ges and that this is a true and accurate translation of

/2 4/ y O /1997 the VietNamese document.

A Wﬁj}éﬂ)\f date Qz/ lﬁ/ 47

Notary Public i’ ———
) | “OFFICIAL SEAL” |

| LISA R. FRY

' l‘I;Iotary Pl..lbl‘ic. State of Hlinois
Y Commission Expires: 3-17-99 '

‘___-_-——--’



!

~ UY BAN NHAN DAN CONG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM MAu TP/HT 3
Xi, phusmg . A, {cd;(. . Ddc Ugp - Ty do - Hanh phiic _ 86.SAR. ...

Huygn,QuAn k’{.) Quyéns6.°5 -

GIAY KHAI SINH

(BAN SAQ)
Ho v& t8n NQDJLI:N_D&CS\_\\Q_IAN______Nam hay nir _Nar,
Ngdy, thang, nim sinh L)cbqg_bm_mm_m_ibaq_ln.g_mm_nm_n%m_

i dne ohin s ik 06 .03 . Add4
Noiskm_&ub_wp_kbq_qgm;\hgnb_qbi_ﬂa_@hLmAb

Dan tc _Hoa e~ Quéc tich _Vul pom -
i P"i:a’ “‘:i"é Ngudi me Nguoi cha
¢ , S .
E | Howvaten AM_M_%J%M_
§| T [ P -~ N ~ A3ES _ r
§| Dinwe | Kas ——— e
8. - Quéc tich \:‘&k inalia Nz ke N:m ' .
Hf I € VO S— S

Noi thuong trd i - = < ~ -/

Q¥ T MOy ben dre. | D

sy dheny S 20T R ot o
‘ | Dang ky ngayAMX. thang.L.. nam 1944...

Nguoi dimg khai k§ ™ ""',‘,‘f‘;_“‘“ DAN

N Ty e |

CHUNG NHAN SAO Y BAN CHINH

Ngiy /%fhing O nim (Il
o TM UBND

\!bl.déngddu

uu C4

—

- t



w e BUYEN KUY THTNG

Nom el prénoms

Ngay sinh ... .
Date de naissance

- Zuan j?/ﬂm ien ?Zzyj

A4e5.

Noi sinh ..
Lieu de narssance

Anh cla ngudi mang hd chiéu
Photographie du titulaire

L
Ch & o) LON..... .. e
Dumicite ﬁ
L (
Qude tich........ /_px.ﬂa”ﬂ .
Nationalité 7
i
Nghe nghiép. // : l
Profession - -
Nhén dang ChiU €20 oo e, K de e
Signalement Tailie - Chwr - ky
Signature .
Maumdt ..o
Couleur des yeux . /-«WO"\ _
| Vettich 48 bitt .oererce ~ 4
° . Siqmes particuliers - N p—
-2 -3 - o i
— - et . R i
- s
BICHU — NOTES TH| THUC — VISAS ;
THI THUC XUAT CA“N
b. 50690 XC ,
oh !
Cllp sho Ak ﬁ%ﬁ’ﬂj I
Cing n‘hﬁ z e : /‘
—
Db cube JZmng_ Z (}/ '
Gue. cuz kiton 4
Tewde ng?xs_‘{lz__i_a_w&— N i
Ha Nai ,hqﬁq&h"ﬁn;{g- ﬂr'w-l :
D!
-8 — -9 -




Chd &...

Domicile

Qu6c uch .--....,.... .'.94 Banic ... ...

.Anh cla ngudi mang -hQ chiéu’
Photographie du titulaire -

RETHET T\

. .’-3 3 oK i 'f’rﬁ["i“iwc- vishs
AT VS TTUISYERAGAL ALY e

;—-————1——-1&—141@—-_

o Bh Y ».‘u. u{gul'i

: _L _a-n‘i‘/

Iﬂm_g Phowg Luu,. ;._..i LI,

n's

-3 b Wy i 1't.—5v5xr”@;*&":‘

THI THYC
B 27T .r!.a '““
L YR

'a TP gL e

o =
- v}g

' y/d




1997

L
MAY

TRONG D NGUYEN

OFFICIAL SEA

T —

PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXP.

NOTARY

Act. # 78 MARRTAGE CERTIFICATE
First Degree
Husband's full name NGUYEN VAN NAM
Occupation Military man
Place of birth Da Phuoc Hoi, Distxrict Mo Cay, Ben Tre
Date of birth April the Twenty-Second, Nineteen thirty-three (04-22-33)
Residence Ba Da Loc Officer Dwelling Quaters, Nha Trang
Husband's father NGUYEN HUU ICH (deceased)
Age
Occupation
Residence
Husband's mother TRUONG THI LING (alive)
Age Fifty three (33) yrs old
Occupation House-wife
Residence Da Phuoc Hoi, Distxrict Mo Cay, Ben Tre
Wedding Conductor of Bridegroam'side TRONG THI LING
Age Fifty three (53) yrs old
Occupation House-wife
Residence Da Phuoc Hoi, District Mo Cay, Ben Tre
Wife's full name LUONG THI TO NGA
Rark Legitimately wife
Occupation Teacher
Place of birth Phuoc Tich, Distxict Phong Dien, Province Thua Thien
Date of birth August the Twentieth, Nineteen fourty (08-20-1940)
Residence 22 Pru Dong Thien Vumng St., Nha Trang
Wife's father LDONG THANH TRANG
Age . Fourty-three (43) yrs old
Occupation Railroad worker
Residence 22 Pl Dong Thien Vumg St-, Nha Trang
Wife's mother TRUONG THI HA (deceased)
bge
Resid
Wedding Conductor of Bridge'side LIXNG THANH TRANG
Age Fourty-three (43) yrs old
Occupation Railroad worker
Residence 22 Prm Dong Thien Vuong St., Mha Trang
Match-Maker
Age
pradm
Residence
Date of marriage November the Sixteenth, Nineteen-fifty nine (11-16-59)

Do the Couple recognize the
Illegitimately children as
legitimately children ?
Full name, age, date & place
of birth of each child

First Witness LIXNG THUAN

Age Thirty-three (33) yrs old

Occupation Military man

Residence 22 Ptm Dong Thien Vuong St., Nha Trang
Second Witmess NGUYEN PHU THUONG

Age Twenty-five (25) yrs old

Occupation Clerk

Residence 91 Tran Quang Khai St., SaiGon

Established at Nha Trang Tay, dai:e 1n - 15 - 1959

Husband & wife Parents of two sides
Neuyen van Nam (signed) Trumng Thl Lung (alive, signed) chh (deaced)
Luong thi To Nga (gsigned) Truong thi Ha (deceased) 'ma:h'l‘rang(alive)
Civil Status Officer Wedding conducters Witnase
Village Representative Truong thi Lung (signed) Tuong Thuan (signed,
coancurrenely Civil Status Iwuong thanh Trang (signed) Nguyen Phu Thuong (signed)
Officer.N; van Dai (signed & sealed) ’
CERTIFIED AUTHENTICITY OF VILLAGE REFRESENTATIVE CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FRQM ORIGINAL
conarrrently Civil Status officer of Village Nha Trang Tay Mo Cay, date 11-12-1986
Nha Trang, Date On behalf of the People's Cammittee
Administrative Office Chief HO THANH (signed & sealed) Chairman PHAN QUANG MINH (signed/seal

Subcribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby deciare that, . am conversant
‘ in both the VietNamese and the English languages and
that this is a true and accurate translation of t-he
VietNamese document, -

Cenn bﬁw\,bw\# date J an Qva’/cv
\ (.
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DISTRICT NO.

Rec.smeo 0‘ MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ’

NUMBER

o

“ﬁITE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
CITY OF CHICAGO

I, JOYCE A. BRAWNER, MPA, LOCAL
REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS OF
THE CITY OP CHICAGO, DO HEREBY

CERTIFY THAT I AM THE KEEPER OF /
THE RECORDS OF BIRTHS, STILLBIRTHS
‘AND DEATHS POR THE CITY OF CHICA
BY! VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OP THE STAJE
OF ILLINOIS AND THE ORDINANCES
THE CITY OF CHICAGO; THAT THE

ACCOMPANYING CERTIFICATE ON THYS
_SHEET IS A TRUE COPY OF A RECO]
KEPT BY ME IN PURSUANCE OF SA
LAWS AND ORDINANCES. -~ -

THIS CERTIFIED COPY VALJID fWHEN
MULTICOLOR SIGNATURE SEAL{IS
AFFIXED.

OOYDIED 40 ALID - HITVAH 40 INTWIYVLEG






